

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



		Resolution Number Resolution Type		/pe	Section Number	
		19-012	Original		18-00000-00-GM	
BE IT RESOLVED, by the	Council		of theLoca	City	of	
Monmouth	Governing Body Type	e is that there is har	Loca	al Public Age	ency Type	
Monmouth Name of Local Public Agency		is that there is her	eby appropriated the		Ixty I wo I nousand	
Twelve and 56/100						
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of						
01/01/18 to 12/31/18 Beginning Date Ending Date						
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only the including supplemental or revised estimate funds during the period as specified above	es approved in connect					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that	City	of	N	/Ionmout	<u>h</u>	
shall submit within three months after the available from the Department, a certified expenditure by the Department under this	end of the maintenance statement showing exp	e period as stated	above, to the Depar	tment of T	ransportation, on forms	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clo of the Department of Transportation.	erk is hereby directed to	o transmit four (4)	ceritified originals o	f this resolu	ution to the district office	
I Susan S. Trevor		Citv	Clerk in and for	said	City	
Name of Clerk	Local Pi	ublic Agency Type			City ocal Public Agency Type	
of Monmouth Name of Local Public A	2020/	in the State of III	inois, and keeper of	the records	s and files thereof, as	
provided by statute, do hereby certify the f		perfect and compl	ete copy of a resolut	ion adopte	d by the	
Council Governing Body Type	of Name	Monmouth e of Local Public Age	atat	a meeting	held on Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu			_ day of	Month, Y	ear .	
(SEAL)		Clerk Signature	2			
	APPROVED					
		Regional Engir			Det	
		Department of	Iransportation		Date	